Weekly Filings Report

03/13/23 through 03/17/23

Date Filed

3/13/2023
3/13/2023

3/13/2023

3/13/2023

3/13/2023

3/13/2023

3/13/2023

3/13/2023

3/13/2023

3/13/2023

3/13/2023

3/13/2023

3/14/2023

3/14/2023

3/14/2023

3/14/2023

3/14/2023

3/14/2023

3/14/2023

3/14/2023

3/14/2023

3/14/2023

3/14/2023

Case Number

45851 - NONE
37440 GCA 157

37418 GCA 157

45264 - TDSIC 6

38707 FAC 135

45545 - S1

45852 - NONE

45854 - NONE

45772 - NONE

42351 - DSIC 14

42351 - DSIC 14

45833 - NONE

43566 - NONE

45852 - NONE

45802 - U

45802 - U

45493 - S1

45493 - S1

45493 - S1

45493 - S1

45493 - S1

45493 - S1

45493 - S1

3/20/2023 8:28 AM

MVP Holdings, LLC

Midwest Natural Gas

Corporation

Indiana Natural Gas
Corporation
Indianapolis Power &
Light Company

City of Evansville

Indiana American
Water

Indiana American
Water

Indiana American
Water

Indianapolis Power &
Light Company

Fountaintown Gas

Companv. Inc.
Fountaintown Gas
Companv. Inc.
Indianapolis Power &
Light Company

Indianapolis Power &
Light Company

Indianapolis Power &
Light Company

Indianapolis Power &
Light Company

Indianapolis Power &
Light Company

Indianapolis Power &
Liaht Companv
Indianapolis Power &
Liaht Companv

Non-Utility

Indiana Utility
Regulatory
Commission

Indiana Utility
Regulatory

Commission
United States Steel

Corporation

Office of the Utility
Consumer Counselor

Indiana Utility
Regulatory
Commission

Description
Supplemental Filing
Updated Schedules

Updated Schedules

Notice of Intent Not
to File Rebuttal
Testimonv

DOCKET ENTRY
Issuing Question to
Petitioner

Motion for Protection
and Nondisclosure of
Confidential and
Proprietary
Information

Submission of Agreed
Proposed Procedural
Schedule

DOCKET ENTRY
Establishing
Procedural Schedule
Motion for Leave to
Late-File Signature
Page to Stipulation
and Settlement
Anroamant
Submission of Reply
and Modified
Pronosed Order
Reply to OUCC's
Proposed Order
Motion to Modify the
Procedural Schedule

Submission of
Demand Response
Annual Renort
DOCKET ENTRY
Establishing
Procedural Schedule
Response to OUCC's
Public Exhibit No. 1
Small U Filing - Final

Notice of Filing of
Confidential
Information
Submission of
Rebuttal Testimony
of Chad A. Roaers
Submission of
Rebuttal Testimony
of Charles Poston
Submission of
Rebuttal Testimony
of Frank J. Salatto
Submission of
Rebuttal Testimony
of G. Aaron Coober
Submission of
Rebuttal Workpaper
Rebuttal Workpaper
1R - CAR
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3/14/2023

3/14/2023

3/14/2023

3/14/2023

3/14/2023

3/15/2023

3/15/2023

3/15/2023

3/15/2023

3/15/2023
3/15/2023

3/15/2023

3/15/2023

3/15/2023

3/15/2023

3/15/2023

3/15/2023

3/16/2023

3/16/2023

3/16/2023

3/16/2023

3/16/2023

45818 - NONE
45833 - NONE
45854 - NONE
45842 - NONE

45400 TDSIC 4

37488 - GCA 156

45545 - S1

45843 - NONE

43566 - NONE

45858 - NONE
45857 - NONE

43566 - NONE

43837 - NONE

45857 - NONE

45859 - NONE

45859 - NONE

45859 - NONE

44932 REP 5

45832 - NONE

45832 - NONE

45493 - S1

45493 - S1

3/20/2023 8:28 AM

Southern Indiana Gas
and Electric Company

- Flectric
Asset Black, LLC

Northern Indiana
Public Service Co. -
Flectric

Northern Indiana
Public Service Co -
Gas

Northern Indiana
Public Service Co -
Gas

Indiana Michigan
Power Companv
Indiana Michigan
Power Company

Indiana Michigan
Power Company

Indianapolis Power &
Light Company

Indianapolis Power &
Light Company
Indianapolis Power &

Light Company

Indianapolis Power &
Light Company

Office of the Utility
Consumer Counselor

Indiana Utility
Regulatory
Commission

Indiana Utility
Regulatory
Commission
Indiana Utility
Regulatory
Commission

Indiana Utility
Regulatory
Commission

Office of the Utility
Consumer Counselor

Indiana Utility
Regulatory
Commission

Indiana Utility
Regulatory
Commission

Indiana Utility
Regulatory
Commission

Indiana Utility
Regulatory
Commission

Proposed Order

DOCKET ENTRY
Granting OUCC's
Motion to Modify

Pracediiral Qrhediile
LEGAL NOTICE OF
EVIDENTIARY
HEARING
PUBLISHER'S CLAIM:
Marion County -
Indianapolis Star

DOCKET ENTRY
Continuing Hearing

Testimony of Mark H.
Grosskopf

DOCKET ENTRY
Granting City of
Evansville Preliminary
Confidentiality

DOCKET ENTRY
Granting CAC's
Petition to Intervene
Submission of 2023
Annual Report

APPLICATION

LEGAL NOTICE OF
PRE-HEARING
CONFERENCE
Compliance Filing -
Annual Report

Compliance Filing -
Quarterly Update

Agreed motion for
Extension of Time

VERIFIED PETITION

Submission of Public
Direct Testimony of
Denzil L. Welsh

Motion for Protection
and Nondisclosure of
Confidential and
Proprietary
Information

LEGAL NOTICE OF
EVIDENTIARY
HEARING
Submission of
Corrected Rebuttal
Testimony
Warknaner CAR-1R
CAR Rebuttal
Workpaper 1R
(Corrected)
Submission of
Corrected Rebuttal
Testimony
Wnrknanar CAR-1R
Witness CAR Rebuttal
Workpaper 1R
(Corrected)
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3/16/2023

3/16/2023

3/16/2023

3/16/2023

3/16/2023

3/16/2023

3/16/2023

3/16/2023

3/16/2023

3/16/2023

3/16/2023

3/16/2023

3/16/2023

3/16/2023

3/16/2023

3/16/2023

3/16/2023

3/16/2023

3/17/2023

3/17/2023

3/17/2023

3/17/2023

3/17/2023

38707 FAC 135

45858 - NONE

45625 - NONE

38703 FAC 139

38703 FAC 139

38703 FAC 139

38703 FAC 139

38703 FAC 139

38703 FAC 139

38703 FAC 139

38703 FAC 139

45854 - NONE
45859 - NONE
45807 - NONE
45807 - NONE

37368 - GCA 158

45830 - NONE
45860 - NONE
45861 - NONE
45861 - NONE
45861 - NONE
45818 - NONE
45772 - NONE

3/20/2023 8:28 AM

Duke Energy Indiana,
LLC

AEP Indiana Michigan
Transmission
Company, Inc.

Indianapolis Power &
Liaht Companv
Indianapolis Power &
Light Company

Indianapolis Power &
Light Company

Indianapolis Power &
Liaht Companv
Indianapolis Power &
Liaht Companv
Indianapolis Power &
Liaht Companv
Indianapolis Power &
Light Company

Indianapolis Power &
Light Company

Hoosier Net, LLC

Hoosier Net, LLC

Duke Energy Indiana,
LLC

Carroll White REMC

CWA Authority, Inc.

Aqua Indiana, Inc.

CWA Authority, Inc.

Northern Indiana
Public Service Co. -
Flectric

Northern Indiana

Public Service Co. -
Flectric

Office of the Utility
Consumer Counselor

Indiana Utility
Regulatory
Commission

Office of the Utility
Consumer Counselor

Indiana Utility
Regulatory
Commission

Response to the
Commission's March
13, 2023 Docket

Fntrv

Appearance and
Designation of
Attarnev

Preliminary Report of
Action in Connection
with the Sale of
Seninr Ninteg
VERIFIED
APPLICATION
Submission of Direct
Testimony of Natalie
Herr Coklow
Submission of Direct
Testimony of David
Jackson

Submission of Direct

Workpapers
Workpapers - DJ 1

Workpapers - DJ 5

Notice of Appearance
of Counsel

Motion for Protection
and Nondisclosure of
Confidential and
Proprietary
Information

PUBLISHER'S CLAIM:
Marion County -
Indianapolis Star

Appearance and
Designation of
Attornevs

Amended Application

Motion for the
Commission to Find
Certain Information

Filed in this Cause as
~anfidantial

PUBLISHER'S CLAIM:
Dearborn County -
The Register

Second Notice of
Filing of Confidential
Information

VERIFIED JOINT
PETITION

Verified Direct
Testimony of Tim
Blansvedt

Verified Direct
Testimony of Robert
E. Frvin

Verified Direct
Testimony of John F.
l.amh

Reply to OUCC's
Proposed Order

Submission of
Settlement Testimony
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3/17/2023

3/17/2023

3/17/2023

3/17/2023

3/17/2023

3/17/2023

3/17/2023

3/17/2023

3/17/2023

3/17/2023

3/17/2023

3/17/2023

3/17/2023

3/17/2023

3/17/2023

3/17/2023

3/17/2023

3/17/2023

3/17/2023

3/17/2023

3/17/2023

3/17/2023

3/17/2023

3/17/2023

3/17/2023

3/17/2023

45772 - NONE

45772 - NONE

45772 - NONE

45863 - NONE

45864 - NONE

45772 - NONE

45772 - NONE

45772 - NONE

45772 - NONE

45772 - NONE

45772 - NONE

45772 - NONE

45863 - NONE

45863 - NONE

45863 - NONE

45772 - NONE

45772 - NONE

45772 - NONE

45772 - NONE

45863 - NONE

45863 - NONE

45863 - NONE

45863 - NONE

45863 - NONE

45863 - NONE

45863 - NONE

3/20/2023 8:28 AM

Northern Indiana
Public Service Co. -
Electric

Northern Indiana
Public Service Co. -
Electric

Northern Indiana
Public Service Co. -
Electric

Cherry Hill Battery
Storaae. LLC
Cherry Hill Solar
Enerav. LLC

Cherry Hill Battery
Storage, LLC

Cherry Hill Battery
Storage, LLC

Cherry Hill Battery
Storage, LLC

Cherry Hill Battery
Storage, LLC

Cherry Hill Battery
Storage, LLC

Cherry Hill Battery
Storage, LLC

Cherry Hill Battery
Storage, LLC

Cherry Hill Battery
Storaae. LLC
Cherry Hill Battery
Storage, LLC

Cherry Hill Battery
Storage, LLC

NLMK, Indiana

NLMK, Indiana

RV Industry User's
Group

RV Industry User's
Group

NIPSCO Industrial
Group

NIPSCO Industrial
Group

NIPSCO Industrial
Group

Office of the Utility
Consumer Counselor

Office of the Utility
Consumer Counselor

Walmart Inc.

Walmart Inc.

Prepared by Maria Ochoa

Verified Settlement
Testimony of Erin E.
Whitehead

Verified Settlement
Testimony of Jennifer
L. Shikanv

Verified Settlement
Testimony of John D.
Tavlor

Verified Petition

VERIFIED PETITION

Submission of
Verified Settlement
Testimonv

Verified Settlement
Testimony of Frank
W. Radiaan
Submission of
Settlement Testimony
of Jonathan W. Burke

Settlement Testimony
of Jonathan W. Burke
Exhibit 4S

Submission of
Verified Settlement
Testimonv

Verified Settlement
Testimony of Michael
P. Gorman

Verified Settlement
Testimony of James
R. Dauphinais
Submission of the
Direct Testimony of
Ethan D. Sternbera
Cherry Hill
Preliminary Site
Attachment

Cherry Hill
Preliminary Site
Attachment Part 2
Settlement Testimony
of Michael D. Eckert

Settlement Testimony
of Peter M. Boerger

Submission of Direct
Testimonv

Verified Settlement of
Alex J. Kronauer
Phase 1
Environmental
Assessment Part 1
Phase 1
Environmental
Assessment Part 2
Phase 1
Environmental
Assessment Part 3
Phase 1
Environmental
Assessment Part 4
Wetlands Delineation
Studv

Sternberg Testimony
Attachment EDS-5

LaGrange County

Plan Commission
Anoroval Letter

Page 1 of 1



3/17/2023

3/17/2023

3/17/2023

3/17/2023

3/17/2023

3/17/2023

3/17/2023

3/17/2023

3/17/2023

3/17/2023

3/17/2023

3/17/2023

3/17/2023

3/17/2023

3/17/2023

3/17/2023

3/17/2023
3/17/2023

3/17/2023

45772 - NONE

45839 - NONE

45839 - NONE

45864 - NONE

45864 - NONE

45864 - NONE

45864 - NONE

45864 - NONE

45864 - NONE

45864 - NONE

45864 - NONE

45864 - NONE

45864 - NONE

45772 - NONE

43566 - NONE

41969 FAC 69

45861 - NONE
45803 - NONE
45862 - NONE

3/20/2023 8:28 AM

Cherry Hill Solar
Energy, LLC

Cherry Hill Solar
Energy, LLC

Cherry Hill Solar
Energy, LLC

Cherry Hill Solar
Energy, LLC

Cherry Hill Solar
Energy, LLC

Cherry Hill Solar
Energy, LLC

Cherry Hill Solar
Energy, LLC

Cherry Hill Solar
Energy, LLC

Cherry Hill Solar
Enerav. LLC
Cherry Hill Solar
Energy, LLC

Indiana Michigan
Power Company

CWA Authority, Inc.

MClImetro Access
Transmission
Services. LLC

United States Steel
Corporation

Office of the Utility
Consumer Counselor

Office of the Utility
Consumer Counselor

Indiana Municipal
Utilities Group

Office of the Utility
Consumer Counselor

Indiana Utility
Regulatory
Commission

Submission of
Prefiled Verified
Settlement Testimony
of Ralph R. Riberrich,

r
Redacted Testimony

of Derek J. Leader

Attachment DJL-1

Submission of the
Direct Testimony of
Fthan D. Sternbera
Woodruff Phase 1
Environmental
Assessment Part 1
Woodruff Phase 1
Environmental
Assessment Part 2
Woodruff Phase 1
Environmental
Assessment Part 3
Woodruff Phase 1
Environmental
Assessment Part 4
Cherry Hill
Preliminary Site Plan
Part 1

Cherry Hill
Preliminary Site Plan
Part 2

Cherry Hill Wetlands
Delineation Study
FDS-4

Site Characterization
Studv EDS-5
LaGrange County
Plan Commission
Approval Letter EDS-
A

Verified Settlement
Testimony of Ted
Sommer

Submission of
Demand Response
Annual Renort
Testimony of Michael
D. Eckert

JOINT PETITION

DOCKET ENTRY With
Commission

Ouestions
EMERGENCY
PETITION
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