Weekly Filings Report

03/13/23 through 03/17/23

Date Filed	Case Number	Utility	Non-Utility	Description
3/13/2023	45851 - NONE	MVP Holdings, LLC		Supplemental Filing
3/13/2023	37440 GCA 157	Midwest Natural Gas Corporation		Updated Schedules
3/13/2023	37418 GCA 157	Indiana Natural Gas Corporation		Updated Schedules
3/13/2023	45264 - TDSIC 6	Indianapolis Power & Light Company		Notice of Intent Not to File Rebuttal Testimony
3/13/2023	38707 FAC 135		Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission	DOCKET ENTRY Issuing Question to Petitioner
3/13/2023	45545 - S1	City of Evansville	COMMISSION	Motion for Protection and Nondisclosure of Confidential and Proprietary Information
3/13/2023	45852 - NONE	Indiana American Water		Submission of Agreed Proposed Procedural Schedule
3/13/2023	45854 - NONE		Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission	DOCKET ENTRY Establishing Procedural Schedule
3/13/2023	45772 - NONE		United States Steel Corporation	Motion for Leave to Late-File Signature Page to Stipulation and Settlement
3/13/2023	42351 - DSIC 14	Indiana American Water		Submission of Reply and Modified Proposed Order
3/13/2023	42351 - DSIC 14	Indiana American Water		Reply to OUCC's Proposed Order
3/13/2023	45833 - NONE		Office of the Utility Consumer Counselor	Motion to Modify the Procedural Schedule
3/14/2023	43566 - NONE	Indianapolis Power & Light Company		Submission of Demand Response Annual Report
3/14/2023	45852 - NONE		Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission	DOCKET ENTRY Establishing Procedural Schedule
3/14/2023	45802 - U	Fountaintown Gas Company, Inc.	COMMISSION	Response to OUCC's Public Exhibit No. 1
3/14/2023	45802 - U	Fountaintown Gas Company, Inc.		Small U Filing - Final
3/14/2023	45493 - S1	Indianapolis Power & Light Company		Notice of Filing of Confidential Information
3/14/2023	45493 - S1	Indianapolis Power & Light Company		Submission of Rebuttal Testimony
3/14/2023	45493 - S1	Indianapolis Power & Light Company		of Chad A. Rogers Submission of Rebuttal Testimony
3/14/2023	45493 - S1	Indianapolis Power & Light Company		of Charles Poston Submission of Rebuttal Testimony
3/14/2023	45493 - S1	Indianapolis Power & Light Company		of Frank J. Salatto Submission of Rebuttal Testimony
3/14/2023	45493 - S1	Indianapolis Power &		of G. Aaron Cooper Submission of
3/14/2023	45493 - S1	Light Company Indianapolis Power & Light Company		Rebuttal Workpaper Rebuttal Workpaper 1R - CAR

3/14/2023	45818 - NONE		Office of the Utility Consumer Counselor	Proposed Order
3/14/2023	45833 - NONE		Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission	DOCKET ENTRY Granting OUCC's Motion to Modify Procedural Schedule
3/14/2023	45854 - NONE		Indiana Utility Regulatory	LEGAL NOTICE OF EVIDENTIARY
3/14/2023	45842 - NONE		Commission Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission	HEARING PUBLISHER'S CLAIM: Marion County - Indianapolis Star
3/14/2023	45400 TDSIC 4		Indiana Utility Regulatory	DOCKET ENTRY Continuing Hearing
3/15/2023	37488 - GCA 156		Commission Office of the Utility Consumer Counselor	Testimony of Mark H. Grosskopf
3/15/2023	45545 - S1		Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission	DOCKET ENTRY Granting City of Evansville Preliminary Confidentiality
3/15/2023	45843 - NONE		Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission	DOCKET ENTRY Granting CAC's Petition to Intervene
3/15/2023	43566 - NONE	Southern Indiana Gas and Electric Company - Electric		Submission of 2023 Annual Report
3/15/2023	45858 - NONE	Asset Black, LLC		APPLICATION
3/15/2023	45857 - NONE		Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission	LEGAL NOTICE OF PRE-HEARING CONFERENCE
3/15/2023	43566 - NONE	Northern Indiana Public Service Co Electric		Compliance Filing - Annual Report
3/15/2023	43837 - NONE	Northern Indiana Public Service Co - Gas		Compliance Filing - Quarterly Update
3/15/2023	45857 - NONE	Northern Indiana Public Service Co - Gas		Agreed motion for Extension of Time
3/15/2023	45859 - NONE	Indiana Michigan		VERIFIED PETITION
3/15/2023	45859 - NONE	Power Company Indiana Michigan Power Company		Submission of Public Direct Testimony of Denzil L. Welsh
3/15/2023	45859 - NONE	Indiana Michigan Power Company		Motion for Protection and Nondisclosure of Confidential and Proprietary Information
3/16/2023	44932 REP 5		Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission	LEGAL NOTICE OF EVIDENTIARY HEARING
3/16/2023	45832 - NONE	Indianapolis Power & Light Company	SAMILIE MAI	Submission of Corrected Rebuttal Testimony Workpaper CAR-1R
3/16/2023	45832 - NONE	Indianapolis Power & Light Company		CAR Rebuttal Workpaper 1R (Corrected)
3/16/2023	45493 - S1	Indianapolis Power & Light Company		Submission of Corrected Rebuttal Testimony Workpaper CAR-1R
3/16/2023	45493 - S1	Indianapolis Power & Light Company		Witness CAR Rebuttal Workpaper 1R (Corrected)

3/16/2023	38707 FAC 135	Duke Energy Indiana, LLC		Response to the Commission's March 13, 2023 Docket Entry
3/16/2023	45858 - NONE		Office of the Utility Consumer Counselor	Appearance and Designation of Attorney
3/16/2023	45625 - NONE	AEP Indiana Michigan Transmission Company, Inc.		Preliminary Report of Action in Connection with the Sale of Senior Notes
3/16/2023	38703 FAC 139	Indianapolis Power & Light Company		VERIFIED APPLICATION
3/16/2023	38703 FAC 139	Indianapolis Power & Light Company		Submission of Direct Testimony of Natalie Herr Coklow
3/16/2023	38703 FAC 139	Indianapolis Power & Light Company		Submission of Direct Testimony of David Jackson
3/16/2023	38703 FAC 139	Indianapolis Power & Light Company		Submission of Direct Workpapers
3/16/2023	38703 FAC 139	Indianapolis Power & Light Company		Workpapers - DJ 1
3/16/2023	38703 FAC 139	Indianapolis Power & Light Company		Workpapers - DJ 5
3/16/2023	38703 FAC 139	Indianapolis Power & Light Company		Notice of Appearance of Counsel
3/16/2023	38703 FAC 139	Indianapolis Power & Light Company		Motion for Protection and Nondisclosure of Confidential and Proprietary Information
3/16/2023	45854 - NONE		Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission	PUBLISHER'S CLAIM: Marion County - Indianapolis Star
3/16/2023	45859 - NONE		Office of the Utility Consumer Counselor	Appearance and Designation of Attornevs
3/16/2023	45807 - NONE	Hoosier Net, LLC		Amended Application
3/16/2023	45807 - NONE	Hoosier Net, LLC		Motion for the Commission to Find Certain Information Filed in this Cause as
3/16/2023	37368 - GCA 158		Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission	PUBLISHER'S CLAIM: Dearborn County - The Register
3/16/2023	45830 - NONE	Duke Energy Indiana, LLC		Second Notice of Filing of Confidential Information
3/16/2023	45860 - NONE	Carroll White REMC		VERIFIED JOINT
3/17/2023	45861 - NONE	CWA Authority, Inc.		PETITION Verified Direct Testimony of Tim
3/17/2023	45861 - NONE	Aqua Indiana, Inc.		Blagsvedt Verified Direct Testimony of Robert
3/17/2023	45861 - NONE	CWA Authority, Inc.		E. Ervin Verified Direct Testimony of John F.
3/17/2023	45818 - NONE	Northern Indiana Public Service Co		Lamb Reply to OUCC's Proposed Order
3/17/2023	45772 - NONE	Electric Northern Indiana Public Service Co Electric		Submission of Settlement Testimony

3/17/2023	45772 - NONE	Northern Indiana Public Service Co Electric		Verified Settlement Testimony of Erin E. Whitehead
3/17/2023	45772 - NONE	Northern Indiana Public Service Co Electric		Verified Settlement Testimony of Jennifer L. Shikany
3/17/2023	45772 - NONE	Northern Indiana Public Service Co Electric		Verified Settlement Testimony of John D. Taylor
3/17/2023	45863 - NONE	Cherry Hill Battery Storage, LLC		Verified Petition
3/17/2023	45864 - NONE	Cherry Hill Solar		VERIFIED PETITION
3/17/2023	45772 - NONE	Energy, LLC	NLMK, Indiana	Submission of Verified Settlement Testimony
3/17/2023	45772 - NONE		NLMK, Indiana	Verified Settlement Testimony of Frank W. Radigan
3/17/2023	45772 - NONE		RV Industry User's Group	Submission of Settlement Testimony of Jonathan W. Burke
3/17/2023	45772 - NONE		RV Industry User's Group	Settlement Testimony of Jonathan W. Burke Exhibit 4S
3/17/2023	45772 - NONE		NIPSCO Industrial Group	Submission of Verified Settlement
3/17/2023	45772 - NONE		NIPSCO Industrial Group	Testimonv Verified Settlement Testimony of Michael
3/17/2023	45772 - NONE		NIPSCO Industrial Group	P. Gorman Verified Settlement Testimony of James
3/17/2023	45863 - NONE	Cherry Hill Battery Storage, LLC		R. Dauphinais Submission of the Direct Testimony of
3/17/2023	45863 - NONE	Cherry Hill Battery Storage, LLC		Ethan D. Sternberd Cherry Hill Preliminary Site
3/17/2023	45863 - NONE	Cherry Hill Battery Storage, LLC		Attachment Cherry Hill Preliminary Site
3/17/2023	45772 - NONE		Office of the Utility Consumer Counselor	Attachment Part 2 Settlement Testimony of Michael D. Eckert
3/17/2023	45772 - NONE		Office of the Utility Consumer Counselor	Settlement Testimony of Peter M. Boerger
3/17/2023	45772 - NONE		Walmart Inc.	Submission of Direct
3/17/2023	45772 - NONE		Walmart Inc.	Testimony Verified Settlement of
3/17/2023	45863 - NONE	Cherry Hill Battery Storage, LLC		Alex J. Kronauer Phase 1 Environmental
3/17/2023	45863 - NONE	Cherry Hill Battery Storage, LLC		Assessment Part 1 Phase 1 Environmental
3/17/2023	45863 - NONE	Cherry Hill Battery Storage, LLC		Assessment Part 2 Phase 1 Environmental
3/17/2023	45863 - NONE	Cherry Hill Battery Storage, LLC		Assessment Part 3 Phase 1 Environmental
3/17/2023	45863 - NONE	Cherry Hill Battery		Assessment Part 4 Wetlands Delineation
3/17/2023	45863 - NONE	Storage, LLC Cherry Hill Battery Storage, LLC		Study Sternberg Testimony Attachment EDS-5
3/17/2023	45863 - NONE	Cherry Hill Battery Storage, LLC		LaGrange County Plan Commission Approval Letter

3/17/2023	45772 - NONE		United States Steel Corporation	Submission of Prefiled Verified Settlement Testimony of Ralph R. Riberrich, Ir
3/17/2023	45839 - NONE		Office of the Utility Consumer Counselor	Redacted Testimony of Derek J. Leader
3/17/2023	45839 - NONE		Office of the Utility Consumer Counselor	Attachment DJL-1
3/17/2023	45864 - NONE	Cherry Hill Solar Energy, LLC		Submission of the Direct Testimony of Ethan D. Sternberg
3/17/2023	45864 - NONE	Cherry Hill Solar Energy, LLC		Woodruff Phase 1 Environmental
3/17/2023	45864 - NONE	Cherry Hill Solar Energy, LLC		Assessment Part 1 Woodruff Phase 1 Environmental
3/17/2023	45864 - NONE	Cherry Hill Solar Energy, LLC		Assessment Part 2 Woodruff Phase 1 Environmental
3/17/2023	45864 - NONE	Cherry Hill Solar Energy, LLC		Assessment Part 3 Woodruff Phase 1 Environmental
3/17/2023	45864 - NONE	Cherry Hill Solar Energy, LLC		Assessment Part 4 Cherry Hill Preliminary Site Plan Part 1
3/17/2023	45864 - NONE	Cherry Hill Solar Energy, LLC		Cherry Hill Preliminary Site Plan Part 2
3/17/2023	45864 - NONE	Cherry Hill Solar Energy, LLC		Cherry Hill Wetlands Delineation Study EDS-4
3/17/2023	45864 - NONE	Cherry Hill Solar Energy, LLC		Site Characterization Study EDS-5
3/17/2023	45864 - NONE	Cherry Hill Solar Energy, LLC		LaGrange County Plan Commission Approval Letter EDS-
3/17/2023	45772 - NONE		Indiana Municipal Utilities Group	Verified Settlement Testimony of Ted Sommer
3/17/2023	43566 - NONE	Indiana Michigan Power Company		Submission of Demand Response Annual Report
3/17/2023	41969 FAC 69		Office of the Utility Consumer Counselor	Testimony of Michael
3/17/2023	45861 - NONE	CWA Authority, Inc.		JOINT PETITION
3/17/2023	45803 - NONE		Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission	DOCKET ENTRY With Commission Questions
3/17/2023	45862 - NONE	MCImetro Access Transmission Services, LLC		EMERGENCY PETITION